## POTOMAC KNOLLS BOARD OF DIRECTOR'S MISSION STATEMENT

The Potomac Knolls Board of Director's mission is to watch over the community, enforce the rules and guidelines that have been approved by the Board as duly elected representatives of Potomac Knolls, and to maintain the standards we all agreed to live by when we bought homes in this community. We live in a lovely community, and as your Board of Directors, it is our mission to fairly enforce our rules and guidelines with compassion and without favoritism. It is also our mission to be good stewards of the HOA funds, while maintaining the infrastructure of the Center and the pool, as well as the grounds and common areas in the community. Adhering to our mission will ensure that Potomac Knolls remains a premier neighborhood in Ft. Washington, Prince Georges County. We encourage our members to do their part to take care of our community and follow our guidelines, thereby continuing the over 30 years that Potomac Knolls has been a destination location for people who want to move to Ft. Washington, Md.